

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: CrI.A.No.6 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	17.10.2025	<u>BVLNC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant and learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the State. Considering the facts and circumstances submitted in the affidavit, delay in representing the appeal is hereby condoned. Accordingly, the application is ordered. <u>BVLNC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant. Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.2 & 3 through speed post and file proof of service in the Registry by next date of hearing. List the matter after six (06) weeks. <u>BVLNC,J</u> Pmk	

