

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.A.No.6 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	10.03.2026	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the appellant is present and submitted that proof of service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 was filed before the Registry on 09.03.2026. He further submitted that the notices sent to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 were returned un-served and requested permission to take out fresh personal notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the correct address of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through Speed Post and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of three (3) weeks from today. List the matter after four (4) weeks. BVLNC, J cbn	

