

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.A. No. 6 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	07.04.2026	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 1 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant requested some time to file proof of service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the 1st respondent-State requested some time to file a counter-affidavit. At their request, list the matter after two (2) weeks. BVLNC, J cbn	