

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.A.No.6 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	21.04.2026	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the 1st respondent—State requested some time to file written objections, submitting that the appeal is not maintainable against the order passed under Section 457 Cr.P.C. It is submitted that proof of service has been filed in the Registry. However, it discloses that notice could not be served on respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the correct addresses of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through speed post, returnable within eight (8) weeks, and to file proof of service in the Registry.	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026. In the meanwhile, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor is directed to obtain a status report regarding the appearance of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 before the learned trial Court. <u> </u> BVLNC, J cbn	